SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES - 1988 - MEMBERS

ChaiYmMan . . + « « o« o « o « « « &« « « « .« o.Senator Merrill Werts
Vice Chairman . . « « o « « « « « « « « . Senator Ben vidricksen
Members: Senator Norma Daniels

Senator Paul Feleciano
Senator Leroy Hayden
Senator Fred Kerr

Senator Audrey Langworthy
Senator Phil Martin
Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Eric Yost

Staff: Revisor's Office - Don Hayward
Research Department - Laura Howard
Raney Gilliland
Ramon Powers
Paul West

Committee Secretary - Nancy Jones



SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988

MERRILL WERTS, CH

Tosuery

3¢ 26 27 2% _R9

JA (3 id 15 b (9 19 20 21 22

BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C

NORMA DANIELS

PAUL FELECTIANO

FRANCIS GORDON

LEROY HAYDEN

FRED KERR

AUDREY LANGWORTHY

PHIL MARTIN

DAN THIESSEN

ERIC YOST




SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988

1 ]
/] A 34 g 8 9 (o Ul (2

(516 1) (L /9 A2 23 2
MERRILL WERTS, CH
BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C /} ﬁ[, f¥
NORMA DANIELS A

PAUL FELECIANO

FRANCIS GORDON

LEROY HAYDEN

FRED KERR

AUDREY LANGWORTHY

PHIL MARTIN

DAN THIESSEN

ERIC YOST




SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988

o February .. = Mareh

25 2L 29 ] A 3 4 2 2 9 (o 1) . ld s je (1 1%
MERRILL WERTS, CH ’

BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C A A A

NORMA DANIELS

PAUL TFELECIANO

FRANCIS GORDON

LEROY HAYDEN

FRED KERR

AUDREY LANGWORTHY

PHIL MARTIN

DAN THIESSEN

FRIC YOST et A | - Al




SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

Mardy

1988

o Apedl

MERRILL WERTS, CH

2 22 2> 24

28

8 A9 30 Z|

l

d & & 19

BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C

NORMA DANIELS

PAUL: FELECTIANO

FRANCIS GORDON

LEROY HAYDEN

FRED KERR

AUDREY LANGWORTHY

PHIL MARTIN

DAN THIESSEN

ERIC YOST




SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

STATUS OF BILLS - 1988

Senate Bills Considered . . . . . .
House Bills Considered. . . . . . .
Bills Killed in Senate Committee. .
Bills Killed in House Committee . .
Bills Signed by the Governor. . . .

Bills Vetoed by the Governor. . . .

COMMITTEE

e e .11
e« e - .9
. . . 5
. e . 0

.. 8



SENATE ENERGY AND

January 14, 1988

mJanuary 21, 1988

January 22, 1988

January 26, 1988

January 27, 1988

February

9, 1988

February

23, 1988

1988

March 2,

1988

March 3,

1988

March 4,

1988

March 22,

1988

March 23,

1988

March 24,

1988

March 25,

1988

April 4,

1988

NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

- ACTION

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

HB

SB

SB

SB

HB
HB

SB
HB

SB

HB

HB

SUB HB
SB

HB
HB

SCR

114
201
406

475

131

182

2569

472

504

639

2628
2629

700
2036

455

3026

3009

3007
743

2870
2729

1622

BNP
BNP
BNP

BPA
NA

BNP
BNP
BPA
BPA

BP

BP
BP

NA
BP

BPA
BPA
BP

BPA
BPA

NA
NA

BP



SENATE BILLS IN ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

19_.88 SESSION

BILL
NO.

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

SCR

114

131

182

201

406

455

472

504

639

700

750

2036

2569

2628

2629

2729

2870

3007

3009

3026

1622

SUBJECT

Withdraw from the Interstate Compact
Division of water; rules & regulations

Funds payable under oil & gas contracts held in trust
Establishing new Fish & Game Commission

Establishing Low Level Radiocactive Waste Authority
Enacting Environmental Contamination Response Act
Establishing the Kansas Water Pollution Control Fund

Relating to municipal energy agencies

Concerning use of lead in construction of public
water supply

Sale of natural gas for irrigation purposes
Emmission standards for nuclear generator facilities
Authorizing the purchase of a water right

Concerning domestic water rights

Creating Wildlife & Parks private gifts and donation
fund

Authorizing certain waterfowl hunting permits
Relating to fish & game licenses & permits
Concerning hazardous waste

Concerning the use of water annual reports
Concerning mined-land conservation and reclamation
Concerning low-level radioactive waste

Providing for special committee to study the deer
management program

ACTION

DATE

1/14/88
1/21/88
1/22/88
1/14/88
1/14/88
3/4/88

1/27/88
2/9/88

2/23/88

3/3/88

3/3/88
1/26/88

3/2/88

3/2/88

3/25/88
3/25/88
3/24/88
3/23/88
3/22/88

4/4/88



SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988 SESSION
BILL .
NUMBER TITLE HEARINGS DISCUSSION & ACTION FINAL
SENATE
BILL
114 Withdraw from the Interstate Compact 1/14/88 Killed
131 Division of Water Rules and Regulations 1/22/88 No action
182 Funds payable under oil & gas contracts held in trust 1/22/88 Killed
201 Establishing the new Fish & Game Commission 1/14/88 Killed
406 Establishing the Low Level Radio Active Waste Authority 1/14/88 Killed
455 Establishing the Environmental Contamination Response 2/2/88 2/11/88
Fund 2/3/88 2/16/88
2/4/88 2/17/88
2/25/88
3/3/88
3/4/88
472 Establishing the Kansas Water Pollution Control Fund 1/21/88 1/27/88 Governor
1/22/88 Signed
475 Concerning deer hunting on controlled shooting areas 1/21/88 1/21/88 Governor
- Signed
504 Relating to municipal energy agencies 2/9/88 2/9/88
539 Concerning use of lead in construction of public water 2/23/88 2/23/88 Governor
supply Signed



SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988 SESSION
BILL
NUMBER TITLE HEARINGS DISCUSSION & ACTION FINAL
SENATE
BILL
700 Sale of gas for irrigation purposes 3/1/88 3/3/88 Killed
743 Concerning Fish & Game land purchases 3/24/88 3/24/88 Governor
750 Emmission standards for nuclear generation facilities - - No action
HOUSE
BILL
2036 Authorizing the purchase of a water right 3/1/88 3/1/88 Governor
3/3/88 Signed
2569 Concerning domestic water rights 1/26/88 ~1/26/88 Killed
2628 Creating Wildlife & Parks private gifts & donations 3/2/88 3/2/88 Governor
fund Signed
2629 Authorizing certain waterfowl hunting permits 3/2/88 3/2/88 Governor
Signed
2729 Relating to Fish & Game licenses and permits 3/16/88 3/25/88 No action
3/17/88
2870 Establishing household hazardous waste collection 3/24/88 3/25/88 No action

programs



SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

1988 SESSION
BILL
NUMBER TITLE HEARINGS DISCUSSION & ACTION FINAL
HOUSE
BILL
3007 Concerning annual water use reports 3/24/88 3/24/88
3009 : . Concerning mined-land conservation and reclamation 3/23/88 3/23/88 Governor
3026 Concerning low-level waste; fees imposed 3/22/88 3/22/88 Killed in
Senate
SENATE
RESOLUTION
1622 Providing for special committee to study deer 4/4/88

management problems



