Vice Chairman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Senator Ben Vidricksen

Members:

Senator Norma Daniels

Senator Paul Feleciano

Senator Leroy Hayden

Senator Fred Kerr

Senator Audrey Langworthy

Senator Phil Martin

Senator Dan Thiessen

Senator Eric Yost

Staff:

Revisor's Office - Don Hayward

Research Department - Laura Howard

Raney Gilliland

Ramon Powers

Paul West

Committee Secretary - Nancy Jones

	1			AN	)ue	RL	<b>}</b>					 					 	 	
	12	13	14				18	19	20	21	22	 25	26	27	28	29			
MERRILL WERTS, CH																		 	ļ
BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C																			
NORMA DANIELS																	 		
PAUL FELECIANO																			
FRANCIS GORDON													2				 	 ,	
LEROY HAYDEN																	 	 	
FRED KERR																			
AUDREY LANGWORTHY																			
PHIL MARTIN																			
DAN THIESSEN										·									
ERIC YOST																			

			Fe	bR	44	RI	<b></b>														
	 2	3	4	5		8	9	1.0	11	(2	<sub>1</sub>	15	16	17	18	19		22	23	24	
MERRILL WERTS, CH																		, ,			
BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C.	A						A	,						P							
NORMA DANIELS																-			A		
PAUL FELECIANO														A	/3		<u>.</u>				
FRANCIS GORDON						,							2							,	
LEROY HAYDEN	 ,																				
FRED KERR																					
AUDREY LANGWORTHY																					
PHIL MARTIN					- 1													,			
DAN THIESSEN																	::				
ERIC YOST								A							A				A	6	
															-	1					

		F	ebr	246	R	4					 M	AR	ch								
	25	26		29			1	2	3	4	 7	8	9	10	1)		14	15	16	17	18
MERRILL WERTS, CH												1.									
BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C.								A	A	A				P							
NORMA DANIELS																			۵		
PAUL FELECIANO																					
FRANCIS GORDON													2								
LEROY HAYDEN																					
FRED KERR																		<u>.</u>			
AUDREY LANGWORTHY										-						· .					
PHIL MARTIN																	· .				
DAN THIESSEN																	11	. :			
ERIC YOST	A								A	A									A		
									·							) i					

		MA	RC	h	 	 	 		 	f	101	eil	#**				
	21				 28					5	-	7					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MERRILL WERTS, CH																	
BEN VIDRICKSEN V.C							·										
NORMA DANIELS																	
PAUL FELECIANO								,					<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		
FRANCIS GORDON		·	A						 2							,	
LEROY HAYDEN																	
FRED KERR							 				<u> </u>						
AUDREY LANGWORTHY																	
PHIL MARTIN																	
DAN THIESSEN													1:	. 1		·	
ERIC YOST			A										, .				

# SENATE ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE STATUS OF BILLS - 1988

Senate	e Bills	Cor	nside	ered	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	11
House	Bills (	Cons	sider	ced.	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	9
Bills	Killed	in	Sena	ate (	Com	mi	tt	ee	·	•	•	•	•	•	
Bills	Killed	in	Hous	se Co	omm	nit	te	e		•	•	•	•	•	. (
Bills	Signed	by	the	Gove	ern	or	•	•	•	•	•	•	• 1	•	8
Bills	Vetoed	by	the	Gove	ern	or									

# 1988 - ACTION

January 14, 1988	SB 114 - SB 201 - SB 406 -	- BNP
January 21, 1988	SB 475 - SB 131 -	
January 22, 1988	SB 182 -	· BNP
January 26, 1988	нв 2569 -	· BNP
January 27, 1988	SB 472 -	· BPA
February 9, 1988	SB 504 -	· BPA
February 23, 1988	SB 639 -	BP
March 2, 1988	НВ 2628 - НВ 2629 -	
March 3, 1988	SB 700 - HB 2036 -	
March 4, 1988	SB 455 -	· BPA
March 22, 1988	нв 3026 -	· BPA
March 23, 1988	нв 3009 -	· BP
March 24, 1988	SUB HB 3007 - SB 743 -	
March 25, 1988	НВ 2870 - НВ 2729 -	- NA
April 4, 1988	SCR 1622 -	ΒP

## SENATE BILLS IN ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

# 19<u>88</u> SESSION

BIL NO.		SUBJECT	ACTION DATE
SB	114	Withdraw from the Interstate Compact	1/14/88
SB	131	Division of water; rules & regulations	1/21/88
SB	182	Funds payable under oil & gas contracts held in trust	1/22/88
SB	201	Establishing new Fish & Game Commission	1/14/88
SB	406	Establishing Low Level Radioactive Waste Authority	1/14/88
SB	455	Enacting Environmental Contamination Response Act	3/4/88
SB	472	Establishing the Kansas Water Pollution Control Fund	1/27/88
SB	504	Relating to municipal energy agencies	2/9/88
SB	639	Concerning use of lead in construction of public water supply	2/23/88
SB	700	Sale of natural gas for irrigation purposes	3/3/88
SB	750	Emmission standards for nuclear generator facilities	
НВ	2036	Authorizing the purchase of a water right	3/3/88
НВ	2569	Concerning domestic water rights	1/26/88
НВ	2628	Creating Wildlife & Parks private gifts and donation fund	3/2/88
НВ	2629	Authorizing certain waterfowl hunting permits	3/2/88
НВ	2729	Relating to fish & game licenses & permits	3/25/88
НВ	2870	Concerning hazardous waste	3/25/88
НВ	3007	Concerning the use of water annual reports	3/24/88
НВ	3009	Concerning mined-land conservation and reclamation	3/23/88
нв	3026	Concerning low-level radioactive waste	3/22/88
SCR	1622	Providing for special committee to study the deer management program	4/4/88

1988 SESSION

BILL NUMBER	TITLE	HEARINGS	DISCUSSION & ACTION	FINAL
SENATE BILL				
114	Withdraw from the Interstate Compact		1/14/88	Killed
131	Division of Water Rules and Regulations		1/22/88	No action
182	Funds payable under oil & gas contracts held in trust		1/22/88	Killed
201	Establishing the new Fish & Game Commission		1/14/88	Killed
406	Establishing the Low Level Radio Active Waste Authority		1/14/88	Killed
455	Establishing the Environmental Contamination Response Fund	2/2/88 2/3/88 2/4/88	2/11/88 2/16/88 2/17/88 2/25/88 3/3/88 3/4/88	
472	Establishing the Kansas Water Pollution Control Fund	1/21/88 1/22/88	1/27/88	Governor Signed
475	Concerning deer hunting on controlled shooting areas	1/21/88	1/21/88	Governor Signed
504	Relating to municipal energy agencies	2/9/88	2/9/88	
539	Concerning use of lead in construction of public water supply	2/23/88	2/23/88	Governor Signed

1988 SESSION

BILL NUMBER	TITLE	HEARINGS	DISCUSSION & ACTION	FINAL
SENATE BILL				
700	Sale of gas for irrigation purposes	3/1/88	3/3/88	Killed
743	Concerning Fish & Game land purchases	3/24/88	3/24/88	Governor
750	Emmission standards for nuclear generation facilities	-	-	No action
HOUSE BILL				
2036	Authorizing the purchase of a water right	3/1/88	3/1/88 3/3/88	Governor Signed
2569	Concerning domestic water rights	1/26/88	1/26/88	Killed
2628	Creating Wildlife & Parks private gifts & donations fund	3/2/88	3/2/88	Governor Signed
2629	Authorizing certain waterfowl hunting permits	3/2/88	3/2/88	Governor Signed
2729	Relating to Fish & Game licenses and permits	3/16/88 3/17/88	3/25/88	No action
2870	Establishing household hazardous waste collection programs	3/24/88	3/25/88	No action

1988

SESSION

BILL NUMBER	TITLE	HEARINGS	DISCUSSION & ACTION	FINAL
HOUSE BILL				
3007	Concerning annual water use reports	3/24/88	3/24/88	
3009	Concerning mined-land conservation and reclamation	3/23/88	3/23/88	Governor
3026	Concerning low-level waste; fees imposed	3/22/88	3/22/88	Killed in Senate
SENATE RESOLUTION				
1622	Providing for special committee to study deer management problems		4/4/88	